507289520 05/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7336445

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF REGISTERED NAME AND ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| RESMED LIMITED | 03/01/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RESMED PTY LTD |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1 ELIZABETH MACARTHUR DRIVE |
| City: | BELLA VISTA, NEW SOUTH WALES |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA |
| Postal Code: | 2153 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17747167 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: TLM@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL T. BOWEN/NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PTB-4398-2392 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PAUL T. BOWEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Paul T. Bowen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/18/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=4398-2392_Change_of_Name_to_ResMed_Pty_Ltd#page1.tif source=4398-2392 Change of Name to ResMed Pty Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 507289520 REEL: 060105 FRAME: 0305

Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a **Proprietary Company**



This is to certify that

RESMED LIMITED

Australian Company Number 003 765 142

on the sixth day of December 2018 converted to a proprietary company.

The name of the company is now

RESMED PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 003 765 142

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-ninth day of May, 1989.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixth day of December, 2018.

> > faces Physton

James Shipton Chair

PATENT

REEL: 060105 FRAME: 0306

CHANGE OF REGISTERED NAME AND ADDRESS

FORMER COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS

ResMed Limited was previously located at: 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, 2153 Australia

and

NEW COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS

ResMed Limited has now changed the company name to:

ResMed Pty Ltd

and is located at: 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, 2153 Australia

The effective date of the name change of the company is December 6, 2018.

Attached hereto is a true and accurate copy of the Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Proprietary Company from the Australian Securities & Investments Commission (ASIC) dated December 6, 2018.

ResMed Pty Ltd

RECORDED: 05/18/2022

2899387

PATENT REEL: 060105 FRAME: 0307